

## Rural Electrification Works in Tripura

### Corrigendum 4

SI No.	Existing Clause Reference	Amended Clause
	<p style="text-align: center;"><b>BID security</b></p> <p>13.2 The bid security shall be in the form of a crossed bank draft/pay orders/banks certified cheque in favour of North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd. from a reputed commercial bank or a bank guarantee from <b>(i) a Public Sector Bank located in India; or (ii) a Scheduled Commercial Indian Private Bank as per the attached list only [List is placed at Annexure-I to Section-III (BDS)]</b>. The format of the bank guarantee shall be in accordance with the form of bid security included in the Bidding Documents. Bid security shall remain valid for a period of thirty (30) days beyond the original bid validity period, and beyond any extension subsequently requested under ITB Sub-Clause 14.2.</p> <p>The Bid Security shall be in favour of North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd. payable at Shillong.</p>	<p>13.2 The bid security shall be in the form of a crossed bank draft/pay orders/banks certified cheque in favour of North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd. from a reputed commercial bank or a bank guarantee from <b>(i) a Public Sector Bank located in India; or (ii) a Scheduled Commercial Indian Private Bank as per the attached list only [List is placed at Annexure-I to Section-III (BDS)]</b>. The format of the bank guarantee shall be in accordance with the form of bid security included in the Bidding Documents. Bid security shall remain valid for a period of thirty (30) days beyond the original bid validity period, and beyond any extension subsequently requested under ITB Sub-Clause 14.2.</p> <p>The Bid Security shall be in favour of North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Ltd. payable at Shillong.</p> <p><b>The bidder may also have the option to deposit the Earnest Money in E-Procurement Account, NEEPCO Ltd.</b></p> <p><b>Name of Account: E-Procurement Account, NEEPCO Ltd.</b></p> <p><b>Account No: 913020005982636, Axis Bank, Shillong.</b></p> <p><b>IFS Code: UTIB0000270</b></p> <p><b>The proof of payment shall be submitted along with data sheet ATTACHMENT -1</b></p>